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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

ValOre Metals Corporation Angilak Property 2022 Annual Report for water licence
2BE-ANG2227
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Apr 11, 2023 at 3:29 PM
To: "Jim Paterson (ValOre)" <jpaterson@valoremetals.com>, "Colin Smith (ValOre)" <csmith@valoremetals.com>, "Marina
Carvalho (ValOre)" <mcarvalho@valoremetals.com>, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>
Bcc: Distro Kivalliq <distro-kivalliq@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt March 31, 2023 of 2022 Annual Report for water licence 2BE-ANG2227,
it can be found at the link below:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-ANG2227%
20ValOre%20Metals%20Corp/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT

The annual report comprises:

Annual Report Form
Appendix A: 2022 Land Tenure
Appendix B: 2022 RC Drilling: Collar Table and Site Reclamation Photos
Appendix C: 2022 Soil Sampling Data
Appendix D: 2022 Core Drilling: Collar Table and Site Reclamation Photos
Appendix E: Historic and 2022 Community Consultation Logs
Appendix F: Summer 2022 Work completed and results obtained by Ausenco
Appendix G: 2022 Incidental Wildlife Sightings
Appendix H: Repairs made on Nutaaq Airstrip demarcation fences
Appendix I: 2022 Water Consumption Logs
Appendix J: 2022 KBL Environmental Ltd. Invoices
Appendix K: 2022 Incinerator Logs
Appendix L: 2022 Spill Reports and Remediation Completed
Appendix M: 2022 Backhaul Flight Logs
Appendix N: 2022 List of Contractors Used

This submission is distributed for information.

Regards,

Richard

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-ANG2227%20ValOre%20Metals%20Corp/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT
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